OP \$40 00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Meadowlands Mills/Mack-Cali Limited Partnership		l11 <i>l/22/2</i> 006 l	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meadowlands Developer Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	c/o Colony Xanadu, LLC, 660 Madison Ave., Suite 1600	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10021	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76608353	x

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)530-2225

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-530-2025

Email: pnussbaum@wolffsamson.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Nussbaum
Address Line 1: One Boland Drive

Address Line 4: West Orange, NEW JERSEY 07052

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Nussbaum	
Signature:	/Peter Nussbaum/	
Date:	01/09/2007	

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0236

900066327

source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif source=Change of Name#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0237

Delaware

DACE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "MEADOWLANDS MILLS/MACK-CALI LIMITED PARTNERSHIP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MEADOWLANDS MILLS/MACK-CALI LIMITED PARTNERSHIP" TO "MEADOWLANDS DEVELOPER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 4:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

3716044 8100

061075704

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5220359

DATE: 11-22-06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0238

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:07 PM 11/22/2006 FILED 04:03 PM 11/22/2006 SRV 061075704 - 3716044 FILE

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

MEADOWLANDS MILLS/MACK-CALI LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

FIRST: Meadowlands Mills/Mack-Cali Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership (the "Limited Partnership"), does certify that the Limited Partnership's Certificate of Limited Partnership was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 16, 2003 and amended November 19, 2003.

SECOND: This Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership is being executed by the undersigned pursuant to Section 17-210 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, as amended.

THIRD: The text of the Certificate of Limited Partnership is hereby amended and restated, in its entirety, as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the Limited Partnership is "Meadowlands Developer Limited Partnership".
- 2. <u>General Partner</u>. The following entity, whose name and address appear below, is the general partner of the Limited Partnership:

General Partner

Name of Entity	<u>Address</u>
Meadowlands Limited Partnership	1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1200 Los Angeles, CA 90067

3. <u>Registered Office and Registered Agent</u>. The registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808. The registered agent for service of process at such address is Corporation Services Company.

[Signature Page follows]

NEW YORK, SYLEPS (2K) Amustled and Restated Fertificate of Limited Fartamethip of the Mexicoshinds Milts Miles-Cali Paronership

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0239

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, constituting the managing general partner of the Limited Partnership, has caused this Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership to be duly executed this 2006.

Colony Xanadu, LLC, its managing general

panne

Name: John C. Brady

Title: Authorized Person

NEW YORK STRAINS (2K) Amended and Resisted Certificate of Limited Personship of the hteodowkands Mills Postsership

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0240

RECORDED: 01/09/2007